Cash & cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial year (16,250)   (9,575)

Effect of exchange differences on translation 460   171

Cash & cash equivalents at the end of the financial year 12,377   (16,250)

Analysis of cash & cash equivalents:

Deposits with licensed banks 1,115   1,080

Cash and bank balances 16,234   13,329

17,349   14,409

Bank overdrafts (4,972)   (30,659)
12,377   (16,250)

(The above consolidated statement of cash flows should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for

the year ended 31 December 2018 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.)

Page 5

MITRAJAYA HOLDINGS BERHAD (268257-T)
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

Part A: Explanatory Notes Pursuant To MFRS 134: Interim Financial Reporting

A1 Basis of Preparation

A2 Changes in Accounting Policies

MFRS 16 Leases

Income Taxes

IC Int 3

Effects of

As adoption of As

Reported IAS23 Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Inventories - Property development cost   149,533   (9,443) 140,090

Inventories - Completed properties and others   167,644   (2,391) 165,253

Retained earnings   321,184   (11,834)   309,350

A3 Seasonality or Cyclicality of Operations

The business operations of the Group are not materially affected by the seasonal or cyclical factors.

A4 Unusual Items Affecting the Financial Statements

A5 Material Changes in Estimates

There was no change in estimates that have any material effect on the financial year-to-date.

Current Assets

The unaudited interim financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards 134 :

Interim Financial Reporting and with IAS 34 : Interim Financial Reporting and applicable disclosure provisions Paragraph 9.22 of